

To the Honorable Commissioner o

07-17-1998



100766375

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy



thereof. 10076	003/3			
Name of conveying party(ies):				
Victor KLIORIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 2860 Campus Drive City: San Mateo State: CA Zip: 94403			
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment				
Execution Date: 4/3/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new apprentice.	olication, the execution date of the application is: 4/3/98			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Michael A. Glenn				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: P.O. Box 7831	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94026	8. Deposit account number: 05-0770 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.			
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
, and the second	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No. 30,176	v			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date July 8, 1998			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02409			
Do not o				
ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:			
Commissioner o Box Assignment Washington, DC	f Patents and Trademarks			

PATENT \$\frac{\fir}{\fir}}}}}}}{\frac{\f{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\f{\frac{\f{\f{\f{\f{\fir}}}}}}}}{\firat{\frac{\f{\f{\f{\f{\f{\f{\f{\f{\f{\f{\f{\frac}}}}}}

RECORDED: 07/08/1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1, Victor Kliorin, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	CONFIGURATION	DESCRIPTION	LANGUAGE	SYSTEM
U.S. Serial No.	Not Assigned	Filed: <u>Herewi</u>	<u>th</u>	1 malaine
	d interest in the said in			", is desirous of acquiring Letters Patent which may
other good and valuab presents does sell, as assigns, all right, title, a Patent and any Letters countries throughout substitutions, conversion	le consideration, ASS sign, and transfer unt and interest in and to Patent which may be the world, including ons, reissues, revivals, SIGNEE as fully and e	IGNOR has sold, as the said ASSIG said invention, so hereafter granted any divisions, reprolongation, or exclusively as it wo	assigned, and NEE, and ASS aid application on the same in lewals, continuxtensions there and have been	or One Dollar (\$1.00) and transferred, and by these EIGNEE'S successors and for United States Letters the United States and all lations in whole or part, of, said interest to be held held and enjoyed by said
cooperate with ASSIG acknowledge, and deli reissue thereof, and ins ASSIGNEE may lawful	NEE in the prosecution of all such further pastruments of assignments for the property of the	on of said applica pers, including ap ent and transfer the maintain Letters Pa	tion and/or appoint and the control of the control	at ASSIGNEE'S expense, blications, execute, verify, etters Patent and for the perform such other acts as exention and improvement IGNEE'S successors and
IN TESTIMONY WHER indicated below.	EOF, ASSIGNOR has	hereunto signed	her name to th	e assignment on the date
VIKHILL KU VICTOR KLIORIN	ioliv			
4/3/98				
Date				